SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3622/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2018 in WP No. 11930/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GREATER VISAKHAPATNAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1 to 9.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2304/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER